r

Rule 2 47 Faorm 2 24B(CH})
The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report
Name of Company Company number
R M Properties H Limited 04313573
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 6546 of 2013
Companies Court

(fulf name: of court)
(a) Insert fuil We (a)
name(s) and Trevor O'Sullivan David Dunckley

address(es) of

administrator(s) 30 Finsbury Square

London
EC2P 2YU

Grant Thornton UK LLP

Grant Thornion UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square
London

EC2P 2YU

administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From

To

(b) Insert data (b) 19 January 2016

(b} 1k July 2016
0 :

Signed

Dated

N\ VASN

Joint Administrator )

17 August 2018

/

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but If
you do, it will help Companies House fo
contact you If there I1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

public record

SATURDAY

#148

T

20/08/2016
COMPANIES HOUSE

Trevor O'Sullivan
Grant Thornton UK LLP

30 Finsbury Square
London
EC2P 2YU
020 7184 4300
DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotfand




° GrantThornton

Our Ref TOS/AZK/KLM/EZF/R01074/

To the creditors

Recovery and Reorgamsaton

Grant Thomton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinmngfiedds
17 August 2016 u‘imhéfw M3 3E8

T +44 {0)161 953 6300
Dear Sirs F +44 {0161 953 6317
granthormion co.uk
R M Properties | Limited, R M Properties Il Limited and Gulidale
Limited - All in Administration {together the Companies)
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court
Case Numbers 6546 and 6547 of 2013 and 790 of 2014
Introduction
11 Following my appowntment with Trevor O'Sullivan as jomnt admunstrator of
R M Properties I Limited and R M Properues II Limited by Capita Asset Services (London)
Lumited (Capita), debt servicer for a quahifying floating charge holder, on 20 September 2013
and my appownonent with Trevor O'Sullivan as joint adrmmstrator of Gulldale Limited by
Capirta, debt service provider for a quahfying floating charge holder, on 6 March 2014, [ now
report on the progress of the adminsstratton to 18 July 2016 and artach

¢ Appendix A, Form 2 24B, together with an account of our receipts and payments for the
petiod from 19 January 2016 to 18 July 2016 and also for the whole admuustration to date

¢ Appendix B, a statement of the remuneration charged by the joint admunistrators n the
pettod 19 January 2016 to 18 July 2016 and a statement of expenses incurred 1n the penod

& Appendix C, an analysis of our time costs as requured by Statement of Insolvency
Practice 9

s Appendix D, an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to creditors' nghts to
request addinonal information from the admimstrator (Rule 2 48A)

¢ Appendix E, an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relaung to creditors' nghts to
challenge the admunistrator's remuneration or expenses, if excessive (Rule 2 109)

12  Please note that we are both authonised by the Insolvency Pracutioners Association to act as
nsolvency pracutioners

13 Inaccordance with paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, the
functions of the admuustrators are to be exercised by any or all of them

Chaftered Accountints

Grant Thomton UK LLP 15 a intded Eabilty partmership registered n Engiand and Wales. Ni DC3I0TI?2 Registered office Grant Thomion House Melon Street, Euston Square Landon NW1 2EP

A 2 of members 15 svatiable kom our regisered office  Grant Thomiton UK LLP Is ecthonsed and reguiated by e Financtal Conduct Authorlty

Grant Thomtoer UK LLP is a member firm of Grant Thomton internatonal Lt {GTIL) GTIL and the member Breas a2 nat a workiwade partnershep. Serwoes are delvesed by the member frms. GTIL and
s mermber s &2 nol agents o and do not ohiigate ane aomer and are not kable for one anther 5 acts of amessions, A list of personned permited by Grant Thamion 1 accept appoiniments a3
imsolvency practiboners and of thekr respecive muthonsing bodies may be inspected al the above address Please see granthornton. co.uk for urther detads




22

23

32

33

34

35

Statutory information
The Companies statutory details are as follows

R M Properties I R M Properties 11 Gulldale Limited
Limuted Limited
Registered number (04313532 04313573 098900C

Registered office c¢/o Grant Thomton c¢/o Grant Thornton ¢/0o Grant Thornton

UK LLP UK LLP (Isle of Man) Limited
4 Hardman Square 4 Hardman Square Third Floor
Spinmungfields Spinmingfields Exchange House
Manchester Manchester 54.58 Athol Street
M3 3EB M3 3EB Douglas

Isle of Man

The admuustrations constitute "mamn proceedings” under the EC Regulatory on Insolvency
Proceedings

This report should be read in conjunction with my previous progress report dated
17 February 2016

Progress report

The objectves of the admimstrations (as explained 1n the jomnt admunstrators' statement of
proposals 1ssued on 14 November 2013 and 24 Apnl 2014 respectively) remain to produce a
better result for the Compames’ creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Companies
were wound up without first being i admunistration and of realismg assets for the benefit of
secured and preferental creditors

As previously reported, the Companies’ primary assets were the beneficial and legal
ownerships of five long leasehold utles (the Leases) that constitute the long leasehold interest
1n the properties on the site known as Royal Mint Coutt, Tower Hill, London, EC3N (the
Site)

As previously reported, Capita, 1n 1ts role as debt servicer, sold the debt owned by
Equimnox (Eclipse 2006-1) ple ("Equnox"), secured by a fixed and floating charge over the
assets of the Compames, to LRC UK Loan Acqusitton Lumited ("LRC") on 9 July 2014

On 31 March 2015 the beneficial and legal ownerships of the Leases were sold to

RMC LH Co Limited ("RMC") RMC 1s a joint venture owned by LRC and the owner of the
freehold mterest, DV4 Properues RMC Co Lumited The consideration for this sale was
£50,000,000

There are no further assets to be realised, except for VAT that may be recovered from
HMRC




36

37

42

43

44

45

46

47

As a paragraph 52(1)(b) statement has been made, the Joint Adnumstrators will seek thewr
discharge from labihty by unammous approval of the secured creditors or where there are
funds for the preferential creditors, approval from both the secured creditors and 50%
approval by value of the preferennal creditors who respond  The Jomnt Admnistrators are
not aware of any preferential ereditors at the stage

The Jomt Admuntserators will seek to be discharged from habiliy 1n accordance with
paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 with effect from 14 days after they
send theur final progress report to creditors

Joint administrators' remuneration and expenses

As previously reported and 1n accordance with paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986, I am of the opinton that the Compantes have insufficient property to
enable a disenbution to be made to unsecured creditors other than by virtue of Sectuon 176A
of the Insolvency Act 19806 (prescribed part)

The joint admimstrators’ remuneration has been fixed by agreement wath the secured
creditors on 2 ume cost basts

Our ume costs to date are shown 1n the SIP ¢ tables attached at Appendix C and are
summarnsed as follows

Time costs Total time costs Fees
incurred incurted to date drawn

in the penod
Company £ £ £
R M Propernes I Lamuted 16,909 827,655 762,604
R M Properties IT Lamited 9,756 768,830 730,661
Gulldale Limited 23,331 291,295 339,536

A proportion of the joint administrators' fees and expenses were paid directy by the
Recewvers from funds they had recewved

Time costs incurred in the period but not drawn as remuneration to date are disclosed in
Appendx B

In addinon, I have further expenses to take in due course as set out 1n Appendix B

Background mformauon regarding the fees of admurustrators can be found at

hetps //www 13 org uk/media/documents/publicauons/professional/ Gude_to_Adminstrat
ors_Fees_Nov2011 pdf Alternanvely, we wall supply thus informauon by post on request
Time ts charged mn 6 munute umts




5§ Contact
51  If you have any queries please contact my colleague, Heather Thomson on 0161 214 6369

Yours fathfully
fal and onjbehalf of the Comparues

The affawrs, business and property of R M Properucs I Limited and R M Properties 1T Limited
are being managed by Trevor O'Sullivan and Daved Dunckley, appointed as jomnt
admumstrators on 20 September 2013

The affairs, business and property of Gulidale Limited are being managed by Trevor
O'Sullivan and David Dunckley, appointed as jome adimnstrators on 6 March 2014

Enc




Note

R M Properties I Limited - in administration
Summary of receipts and payments

from 20 September 2013 to 18 July 2016

Statement

of Affairs
£

Receipts

Bank Interest

Misc Fixed Receipts

Transfer from Gulldale Limited
HMRC - Fixed VAT receved/pad

Payments

Admunistrators Fees
Admmstrators Expenses
Professional Fees

Legal Fees

Agents/Valuers Fees

Other Property Expenses
Insurance

Bank Charges

Chargeholder (1)

Transfer to R M Properues IT Limited
Fixed Ch VAT on Purchases

Net Receipis/(Payments)

Made up as follows

Fixed Current Account NIB 24 10 14
Fixed LRC Account NIB 26 02 16

Appendix A

From From

20/09/2013 19/01/2016

to to
18/01/2016 18/07/2016 Total
£ £ £
483 67 3706 52073
5,564 34 000 5,564 34
1,931,523 00 000 1,931,523 00
734,015 23 000 734,015 23
2,671,586.24 37.06 2,671,623.30
664,933 73 000 664,933 73
1,095 41 000 1,095 41
66,540 08 000 66,540 08
14552673 013 145,526 86
650,086 66 000 650,086 66
29,515 07 6,668 05 36,183 12
13,928 68 (11,269 78) 2,658 90
403 43 71 47 474 90
134,00000 000 134,000 00
162,098 92 000 162,098 92
729,218 74 4,796 49 734,015 23
2,597,347 45 266.36 2,597,613.81
74,238 79 (229.30) 74,009.49
16,389 26 11,198 31 27,587 57
57,849 53 {11,427 61) 46,421 92
74,238 79 (229.30) 74,009 49




Note

R M Properties II Limited - in administration
Summary of receipts and payments

from 20 September 2013 to 18 July 2016

Statement

of Affairs
£

Receipts

Bank Interest

Transfer from Gulldale Lirmuted
Transfer from R M Properties I Lumited
HMRC - Fixed VAT recerved/pud

Payments

Admumstrators Fees
Admunstrators Expenses
Professional Pees

Legal Fees

Agents/Valuers Fees

Other Property Expenses
Insurance

Bank Charges

Fixed Ch VAT on Purchases

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

Frxed Current Account NIB 24 04 15
Fixed LRC Account - NIB 2904 15

Appendix A

From From

20/09/2013 19/01/2016

to to
18/01/2016 18/07 /2016 Total
£ £ £
6349 000 63 49
1,154,590 36 000 1,154,590 36
162,098 92 000 162,098 92
261,078 45 000 261,078 45
1,577,831 22 0.00 1,577,831.22
640,917 30 000 640,917 30
210 87 000 21087
44,065 00 000 44,065 00
13,000 00 000 13,000 00
593,427 87 000 593,427 87
10,315 07 000 10,315 07
13,928 68 000 13,928 68
187 54 5915 246 69
261,078 45 000 261,078 45
1,577,130.78 59.15 1,577,189.93
700.44 (59 15) 641.2%
449 93 {59 15) 39078
25051 000 250 51
700.44 (59.15) 641.29




(Gulldale Limited - in administration

Summary of receipts and payments
from 6 March 2014 to 18 July 2016

Statement

of Affairs
£

Receipts

Funds Held By CBRE

Book Debts

Bank Interest

Transfer of Funds from CBRE
Transfer of funds from Capita Asset Serv
Dilapidavions

Cash at Bank

Bank/ISA InterestGross

HMRC - VAT recetved/paud
HMRC - Fixed VAT recerved/paid

Payments

Admunistrators Fees

Admumistrators Expenses
Professional Fees

Legal Fees

Other Property Expenses

Insurance

Bank Charges

Chargeholder (1)

Transfer to R M Properties I Limuted
Transfer to R M Propertes II Limited
BLP Clent account

Admumistrators Fees

Administrators Expenses

Statutory Adverusing

Bank Charges

Vat on Purchases

Fixed Charge VAT on Purchases

Net Receipts/ (Payments)

Appendix A

From From

06/03/2014 19/01/2016

to to
18/01/2016 18/07 /2016 Total
£ £ £
1,935,915 28 000 1,935,915 28
265,248 18 000 265,248 18
3,701 49 222 3,703 71
1,107,780 35 000 1,107,780 35
3,767,418 84 000 3,767,418 84
443,645 98 000 443,645 98
100,983 98 000 100,983 98
33008 004 33012
16 92 000 16 92
260,463 99 118,091 48 378,555 47
7,885,505.09 118,093.74 8,003,598.83
238,624 73 000 238,624 73
287 48 000 287 48
35,000 00 000 35,000 00
1,514,477 89 000 1,314,477 89
16,996 84 000 16,996 84
38000 000 38000
29970 78 50 378 20
430,624 69 75,000 00 505,624 69
1,959,081 37 (27,558 36) 1,931,523 01
1,174,740 69 (20,150 34) 1,154,590 35
2,277,562 75 000 2,277,562 75
100,911 13 000 100,911 13
560 000 569
84 60 000 84 60
19578 6415 25993
16 92 0G0 16 92
330,846 77 47,708 70 378,555 47
7,880,136 94 75,142.65 7,955,279.59
5,368.15 42,951.09 48,319.24




Page 2 of 2

Gulldale Limited - in administration
Summary of receipts and payments
from 6 March 2014 to 18 July 2016

Appendix A

From From

06/03/2014 19/01/2016

Statement to to
of Affairs 18/01/2016 18/07 /2016 Total
£ £ £ £

Made up as follows

Fixed Current Account NIB 09 03 16 1,990 05 (62 54) 1,927 51
Fixed LRC Account NIB 26 02 16 3,26115 43,077 74 46,338 89
Floating Cusrent Account NIB 2402 146 116 95 (64 11) 52 84
5,368.15 42,951.09 48,319.24

IPS SQL Ver 201001

09 August 2016 1258



Appendix B

B Remuneration charged and expenses incurred by

the joint admunistrators in the period
R M Properties I Limited — In Administration

Tradmg expenses

Joint adrumistrators’ fees
Time costs™*

Expenses*

Professional fees

Hiberno-Saxon
Management LLP

Stonework & Restoratton
Ld

Liam Colgan

Savills (UK) Lumnited
Legal fees

Paul Hastings LIP**
Dechert LLP
Agents/valuers

Savills (UK} Limuted
Insurance

JLT

Review of insurance
policies

Charged/incurred
in period
19/01/2016 to
18/07 /2016

16,909

6,668

(11,270) - Refund

0

Cumulauve
charged/incurred
to 18/07/2016

827,655

1,207

2,675

6,668

12,500

56,365

4,159

650,087

2,639

7,500

Of which paid
to 18/07/2016

£
762,604

1,095

2,675

6,668

12,500

56,365

4,159

650,087

2,659

7,500

* Admunistrators' fees of £97,670 and expenses of £201 were paid directly by the Recervers
** Costs charged to Gulldale Limited- In Admumstranon




Appendix B

B Remuneration charged and expenses incurred by
the joint administrators in the period

R M Properties II Limited — In Administration

Charged /incurred | Cumulanve Of which paid |
in penod charged/incurted | to 18/07/2016 |
19/01/2016 to to 18/07 /2016
18/07 /2016

Trading expenses £ £ £

Jomt admumistrators' fees 9,756 768,830 730,661

Time costs

Expenses 0 339 210

Professional fees

Hiberno-Saxon 0 2,675 2,675

Management LLP

Greycoat RMC LLP 0 13,000 13,000

Sawvills (UK) Limuted 0 33,890 33,890

Legal fees

Paul Hasungs LLP** 0 0 0

Agents/valuers

Savills (UK) Litruted 0 593,427 87 593,427 87

Insurance ,

JLT 0 13,929 13,929

Review of insurance 0 7,500 7,500

policies

* Admurustrators' fees of £89,744 and expenses of £128 were paid directly by the Recevers
** Costs charged to Gulldale Limited- In Admumstranion




Appendix B

B Remuneration charged and expenses incurred by

the joint administrators in the period
Gulldale Limited — In Administration

Trading expenses
Joint admunistrators’ fees
Time costs
Expenses
Professional fees
Fulcrum Lumuted
Greycoat RMC LLP
Phulip Saunders
Savills (UK) Limited
Legal fees

Appleby Limuted
Dechert LLP

Paul Hasungs LLP
Insurance

JLT

HSB Engineenng
Insurance Services Limited

Charged/incurred
in period
19/01/2016 to
18/07/2016

23,331

Cumulative
chatged/incutred
to 18/07 /2016

£

291,295

287

2,000
8,000
30,000

25,000

66,198

6,336

1,190,006

380

Of which pad
to 18/07/2016

£

339,536

287

2,000
8,000
30,000

25,000

66,198

6,336

1,190,006

380




Appendix C

c SIP 9 information

Introduction
The following mformation is provided 1n connection with the admumstrator’s remuneration
and disbursements 1n accordance with SIP 9

Explanaton of Grant Thornton UK LLP charging and disbursement recovery policies

Time costs

All partners and staff are charged out at houtly rates appropnate to their grade, as shown on
the attached schedule Derails of the hourly charge-out rates are made available to creditors
or commuttees at the ume of fixing the basis of our fees Support staff (1e secretartes, cashiers
and fiking clerks) are charged to the case for the tune they work on 1t

From From

01/07/13 01/07/14

to date

£ £

Partners up to 600 740

Managers up to 455 470

Admuinstrators up to 320 345

Assistants and support staff 220 230

up to

Disbursements

Out of pocket expenses are charged at cost and muleage 1s charged at standard rates VAT 1s
added to disbursement charges as necessary




$09°79£ 3 (PwiLL) aaep 03 pajjiq 5334 |ej0)

68 12¢ 1oz 999'429 _t +98's sLem'Iz  |svem _3 e |Loes _E 9zL'evs 196918k 99 LLLTPT  |9L 9¥F _ﬂﬁ_
5§ v2e 00 045'¢ _8 t | _ ) |60 0s5°¢ 100 11 Bujpauy |
L€ 682 5% 862'85 _8 orl 05 58 fore _8 zoc'e soe _mN gOK'Er  [SLOL) 00 EELLL 05 £} B uogexe] |
_ | e | | e
88 19¥ lszrrseog |65 ¥OE'L 00 ¥08'c 50 ¥2 _ﬂ. 08 80€ 05 08E 20¢  |o¥ 226 00 §58'06) |00 55¢€ Jo uopes|jeay
" A e TR pe S s 12 -
S S¥b 0r 902’5 \_ 1824 0s 021 for L ' log L5v'S Iss 11 or 88 ol _ suajsuag
€1 228 00045t |os ez , | oo 0s0'z (059 loo osv's 100 24 _ suopzBgeeau)|
puls Y = e — .- - - ]
) ] L L o 3 poed sniziH
Ll g2g 100 04€'vE _E 0L Sz [98'F ‘8 og _8 69 _8 |szeoe'sr  osvs 000Ei'0l  [si6l woypa)
. * i _ |~ " Buuugyg pue
€9 128 0L G69'GLL ol 6sE 0s0s9ZL  |ooos |08 ¥ov's |8y o€ [szeci're  'sLed SZ10V0T 5828 _ uapens|uWpY,
aey ! _ | _
faHBay 3 |mH I - |am |3 &4 Ik tery 3 WH
121001 10jaJstu|wpy aAannaaxy soBeuny Jouped !

SL0Z/L /8L 01 €1L0Z/600Z Pouad uoidesue )

SISATVYNY LSOO JNIL 6 JIS - ¥20L0Z0EY - UORENSIUIWPY U - p&WIT | S3uadold N Y




6¢ 69¢

ac g9y

¥6 00v

9l 90t

00 oov

§6 #0T

ey
Auy Bay

9z 606'34

4_ so2y

109 LE9'F L6

log s¥e'T 989

‘00068'+ 039

ooQoE's  |oav
i
|
szecz's  |svoz ‘
3 ‘ sy
€101

i
05 266

3
Jojensjuwpy

los g

$H

1

joaors's  [s0z |
LA LU LS
! |
D o
t - il_ - 7
o
|
|
| |
. ol L
| ,
_omﬁ. 6z )
i _ % L
_ _ !
_I - llf - _ _ I
— o
b
i i ;
[ ¥ |
l,\‘ - ]
|
(U, Iléll III.
- - - i
]
i
looosst  loss |
h “
- S S
ﬁ \
|os 222 [os b \
B . T
.u e
aAnoexg

joszev'er (st
_ I
| _ | |
1
" '
i |
i
|
00 S9K'¥F 105 6 _
|
| !
| _
. _
05 i85€'C  |§L§ _
[
I
{00 0s¥ 00 L
00 008'} |os ¥ ,
100 009" ‘08 1t ,
3 [aiy W
Jafieueny

$09'79£ 3 : (dwiLL) agep 03 pa||iq S39y fejoL

_R bir

St

UMPaID
ue._:uea::

Bujpaa)

ssoujsng
0 aRg

uoy
1ouy) dim pue
NI0JS SJe8sY
JO uopusfeey

(Aued piyg pue
Bujsee) gH [ouy)
210 ea]a[yar
wed Apadoig
RISy

Jo uones|jaey

sje888
Q0 NoSeY
}o uopesy|eay
210190

Hyassy

10 uopes|EaY

RICYPAID|
lepuaIBjaId

suQisuad

LYA PUB 3AYd

_ Tl

wojpap]
uo suodau pus
suopeBpseau]

poped smejH

xe) |
uofiuodion'

{Buguodas |
yueq (au))
sieployabiaeys

STLLF

{Bupsodes
Romes 1u))
Bujuueld pus,
UORENS|UWRY |

Juyeg

Y

e

910Z/20/81 ©1 9102Z/10/BL Pouad uonoesuelL
SISATYNY LSOD 3WIL 6 dIS - $L0L0Z0EY - UOBENSIUIWPY U] - Pajlwl | saiuadoid W o




R M Propertias | Limited - In Administration
Costs incurred in the period 19 January 2016 to 18 July 2016

Appendix €

Incurred to date

Av Hrly
TASKS Rate Hrs £
STATUTORY AND ADMINISTRATIVE TASKS 305 20 6,236
Fie reviews
Bank account adminmistranon (treasury)
Mamntenance of records
Reports to creditors
CREDITORS 400 5 1,800
Correspondence with secured creditor
TAXATION 401 22 8,873
Tax compliance
VAT complance
Total costs 359 47 16,909




gz vy
55 vee
Ll 90r

¥e 09
08 25¢%
jAR<4n

0z 082

[458:13

ajey
Ay Bay

—c—. 0¢8'89L ,—_‘N u—w..«

|00 045'c ao 1

|00 ELF 05 0l ¥Zi

1
10§ 59Z'048 08 952'L

0¥ 519' L9 ¥l

loeos'e 05 €2

16C £28'%Z ¥s 58

Isg zis'sol 99 1€

I3 Y

09 ¥6¢'8) Tv bl

00 ges 09s

00 088'¢ 6L €2

0S 6L 06

L. 1 _
52 198'y 0z o€

G2 210'6 00 LS

P e
Jojens)uitIpy

_8 g92'6b9 190 292'b

00 048'¢ 100 11

osges e v oe

05 $85'98t |58 418

0% £4£'9 lss €L

C00BY'S |00 L

00 0S¥'21

05 2029 _ 00 g8t

Ej _

0THFa'0L ~ _oo o
05 655} oe9
00 108 0L2
Q0 aam.ﬂ a5 9
098/ e
0l 5Z1'9 -1 8 4
e
BANIAX]

JaBeuepw

1990/ 7 " (Jwil) S3ep 03 PIYIK] 539y [eI0L

OF £Z6'612 yL 20y oL
Bujpeag

0seL0L  |ov ot | uopexey
)98y

00 000641 QG vEe O UopEsiEIYy
0F 86 13 suo|suad
# suopeBpsaauy

_ pouad smery

as L2v'e Siv N paIy

0§ 209'42 0z L¥

Bujirueld pue
uonjensujwpyY

FLIG I

A bl B

9L0Z/20/8)L 1 £L0Z/60/0Z POUId UORIESURIL

SISATYNY L1SO2 JNLL 6 dIS - S201L0Z0€Y - uoRensjuIwpy uj - paywi || saipadoid W




vLiv¥e

Fa ci¥

£ZBILE

00 00r

00 92¢

aey
ApH Bay

'§z 99L'6

0t 82

f

a0

0o

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

108 28V}

9LT

oo

|

oo

00

190 9¥Z°}

|00 008’1

L L}

|
I
r.ﬁ tLg'
ﬁ
!

M!l

8

_\Soﬁ Tom ) _
»
| -
|
|
000, |oos |
o
JOENSIUILPY

[sos

ac 0ke o't 09 Z¥6'L
_
[N B .
05 £
00 CvB o0t 00 S0¥
00 008'L
00 02 oF 00 009’y
CIRN b I _ 3
aajInIaxy raBeuey

_
|
jss2

|05 ¥

b

|
_
_
|
|
i
|
|
_
|

|
3

los 14

T:

T99'0£L F : (3wLL) 33ep 03 pI||iq 539y [ejoL

Th 581 9z

1oL

oy pala
paInsssun

ButpesL

ssaujsnq
jo ajeg

(rou
19u)) dim pue
A01G Kassy
JO uopus[eay

(Aazed prp pue
Bujsea] gH 1oul)
)@ 83|9[YaA
uerd Apadougd
netsy

JO uopesyeay

sj90se
030 sjessy
10 uonesHedy

wagag
glo88y
10 uopesyeay

810} pauD
|epuaiajaly

$uOSUIH

LVA PUR 3AVd

jefioq

|I013844p
uo suodas pueg
suopefijjsaay|

poued smyejy

XgL
ucpriodion

{Bupodas
yueq |ou)
slopjoysbueys

{Bupuodas
foymes |ou))
Bujuued pue
UoRS|UILIPY

9102/£0/81 ©19102Z/L0/61 Pouad uondesuel L
SISATYNY LSOO SWIL 6 dIS - S20L0Z0EY - UOPERSIUIWPY U] - pa3w) |) SapJadold W ¥




R M Properties Il Limited - in Administration
Costs Incurred in the period 19 January 2016 to 18 July 2016

Appendix C

Incurred to date

Rv Ay
TASKS Rate Hrs £
STATUTORY AND ADMINISTRATIVE TASKS 325 17 5,574
File reviews
Bank account administratton (treasury)
Mamtenance of records
Reports to creditors
CREDITORS 400 5 1,800
Correspondence with secured credior
TAXATION 358 T 2,383
Tax compliance
VAl complance
Total costs 345 28 9,756




90 0PE
00 0ge
£C LI¥

85 €¢E
8l 1lE

€8 9¥¢

6. 962

ajey
Ay Bay

Tm ¥6Z'L6Z |69 999 09 ZHLIT or'ect 06 961'L 1978 06 Z9P'052 _S $99

_8 0s9'L 00§ 00 059'+ s

lo0 852 96 58 LEZ 05 204} SLOL 00 458°¢ EA 05 980's8 56 861

ek Qe === 1

_8 1Z0'sk St 6El 0068L't 06l oszev'zy  |sLe2L

1 S

loase's SieL 00 03} 00l 0009 T 00§54 _@m e

{52 2p6've $¢ 004 §4229'T sz gl 000zE'ZE 10548

|

iog 2ve'80L |60 L9 52 £96'SL 0k 001 06 8LL'E IE0Z 06 89158 -_ 28882

_u H - 3 sy 3 LT 3 jan
1oL JojRNS|uRLpY aApnaax3 1oBeuey

9E£S'6EE F * {(dwiLl) Mep 03 PN 539} [2I0L

9T CT611 $6 6} lejoL

BujpeiL

00 2812 QL0L uojjexs]

wassy

00 0§52 051 }0 uoges)eay

suojstad

suopeBpsaaul

popad snjetH

umpald

Bujuueld pus

ST 980y SLL uojjens|ulwpy
- u EI

Jeuped

910Z/20/81 01 €102/60/0Z pouad uonsesues)

SISATVYNY LSOO TNIL 6 dIS - 81600Z0£9 - UORENSUIWPY Ul - pajiunT ajep|ing




60 5L¢

& 444
oo aot

90 g8YF

00 o0¥

69 962

ajey
ApH Bay

09 0£c'e

?N z9

_&o

{00

00

09 LZV'8
00 00%

00 ZeE'y

;
i
{00 008}
|
i

00 1218

|99 2z

o

{0d 962

lozs

9£S'6EE F ¢ {(9wW|1) 93ep 03 pajq s33) |Ej0L

TN 334 9L 19301

- |

Th nmn i Th € —omlnnm.ou _mm i¥

I painosasun

| | s10)pasa
|
I

Buppesy

ssaujeng
jo ajeg

' oy
19u)) dIMm pue
! 1oNg ResIy
Jo uones)eay

! (Aped papg pue
I Bujses) dM joul}
|

22 SAI|YSA
suepd Apodouy
. nessy
\ Jo uonesjjeay

[ - — [P

810830
I WPO esay
| Jo uopEs)Rey

| «01qeq
" 088y
10 uogeweay

oy pesa|
IRguaJBjeId|

Suo|sUsg

LYApue 3Avd
reba|

|
ﬁ
| S . . |

loszzre  iszes
| |00 ooy 00 |

il o

e
uo suodad pur
! suopeBjsaau]

poped smery
I X8l
loLs uopiodion,

| {Bupaodeu|

siapjoyabieyo

00 95¢'L

I
1ojensu|wpy

|8

o

yuaq jauy)
00008t |os¥ |
fiailli i —

(Bupodey
Aaoymms |ou))
f Bujuued pue
106 kL ST 173 uojjens|ujwpy

§. €05

ssz

|
i

i 3 _u._x i 3 ] 1: .
Jouyeg

i
_

_ _

I D - |

!
|
aApnaax3y .__

9L0Z/20/81 ©19102/L0/6L Ppouad uonaesuel]
SISATYNY LSOO JWNIL 6 dIS - 81L60020€O - UORBNSIUIWPY U] - PRI 9|BR|IND




Gulldale Limited - In Administration

Costs incurred in the period 19 January 2016 to 18 July 2016

Appendix C

Incurred to date

Av Hrly
TASKS Rate Hrs £
STATUTORY AND ADMINISTRATIVE TASKS 300 29 8,571
File reviews
Bank account admimstration (treasury)
Maintenance of records
Reports to creditors
CREDITORS 400 5 1,800
Correspondence with secured creditor
TAXATION 445 29 12,960
Tax compliance
VAT comphance
Total costs 3rs 62 23,331




Appendix D

D An extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to
creditors’ rights to request additional information from the
administrator

Rule 2 48A

1 If

(a) within 21 days of receipt of a progress report under Rule 2 47 -
(i} asecured creditor, or
(1) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% 1n value of the

unsecured creditors (includmg the creditor 1 queston), or

(b}  wnath the permission of the court upon an apphecatton made within that period of
21 days, any unsecured creditor
makes a request 1n wrting to the admurustrator for further informaton about
remuneraton or expenses (other than pre-administration costs) set outin a
statement required by Rule 2 47{1)(db) or (dc), the admunistrator must, within 14
days of receipt of the request, comply with paragraph (2)

(2)  The admunstrator comphes with this paragraph by esther -
() providing all of the information asked for, or
(b)  so far as the admuinstrator considers that
() the ume or cost of preparation of the informaton would be excessive, or
(1) disclosure of the nformation would be prejudicial to the conduct of the
admunistration or rmght reasonably be expected to lead to violence against
any person, or
{u) the admumstrator 1s subject to an obligauon of confidentiality in respect of
the informaton,
giving reasons for not providing all of the informanon

(3)  Any creditor, who need not be the same as the creditor who requested further
informaton under paragraph (1), may apply to the court within 21 days of - -‘
(2)  the giving by the admunistrator of reasons for not providing all of the i
informaton asked for, or
()  the expuy of the 14 days provided for in paragraph (1), !
and the court may make such order as 1t thinks just

(#)  Withour prejudice to the generality of paragraph (3), the order of the court under that

paragraph may extend the penod of 8 weeks provided for ;n Rule 2 109(1B) by such
further pertod as the court thinks just.

10




Appendix E

An extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to

creditors' rights to challenge the administrator's remuneration or
expenses if excessive

Rule 2 109

)

(14)

(1B)

&)

&)

)

®)

Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with either the concurrence of at least
10% 1n value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor) or the pernussion of
the court, may apply to the court for one or more of the orders in paragraph (4)

Application may be made on the grounds that -

{a)  the remuneration charged by the admmstrator,

(b) the basis fixed for the admuustrator's remuneration under Rule 2 106, or

fc)  expenses mcurred by the admunstrator,

1s or are, m all the circumstances, excessive or, in the case of an application under sub-

paragraph (b), mappropnate

The application must, subject to any order of the court under Rule 2 48A(4), be made
no later than 8 weeks after receipt by the apphcant of the progress report whuch first
reports the charging of the remunerauon or the incurnng of the expenses 1n question
("the relevant report™)

The court may, if 1t thinks that no cause 1s shown for a reduction, disrruss 1t without a
hearing but 1t shall not do so without giving the applicant at least 5 business days'
notice, upon receipt of whuch the applicant may requure the court to st the apphceation
for 2 wathout nouce hearing  If the applicanon 1s not disrmissed, the conrt shall fix a
venue for 1t to be heard, and give notice to the applicant accordingly

The applicant shall, at least 14 days before the heaning, send to the admunistrator a
notice staung the venue and accompanied by a copy of the application, and of any
evidence which the applicant intends to adduce in support of 1t

If the court considers the applicanion to be well-founded, 1t must make one or more of

the following orders -

()  an order reducing the amount of remuneratton which the admnistrator was
entitled to charge

(b)  an order fixing the basis of remuneration at a reduced rate or amount

(¢} an order changing the basis of remuneration

(d)  an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated
as not being expenses of the admimstration

(¢)  an order that the admunistrator or the adminstrator's personal representative
pay to the company the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or
such part of the excess as the court may speafy

and may make any other order that it thinks just, but an order under sub-paragraph (b)

or () may be made only 1n respect of periods after the peniod covered by the relevant

report

Unless the court orders otherwise, the costs of the application shall be paid by the
applicant, and are not payable as an expense of the admuustranon

1"




